3-27-0)

04-10-2003

l orm PTO-1595 RECORI (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
CMD No. 0054 0007 (over 6/20/2005)	And now at 1921 at 1921 at 1921 at 1921				
Tab settings	241 4 869 . ▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
i. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Pawan Jaggi	Name: Celion Networks, Inc.				
Marvin R. Young	 				
William David Bragg	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	J.10				
○. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Suite 250				
Security Agreement Change of Name	3101 E. President George Bush Turnpike				
Other					
	City: Richardson State: TX Zip: 75082				
03/26/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10467840					
Additional numbers of					
Additional numbers at					
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: George R. Schultz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
	✓ Enclosed				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be oberged to deposit account				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Out his sale Out to 505	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: One Lincoln Centre, Suite 525					
5400 LBJ Freeway					
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75240					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
3. Signature.					
George B. Schultz	03/27/03				
George R. Schultz Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

DOCKET NO. 21071.0120 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS	, We, Pawan Jaggi, a citizen of_	United States	, and resident of
Plano, TX	, Marvin R. Young, a citizen o	f the United States of	America, and resident of
Richardson, TX	, and William David Bragg, a	citizen of United S	the tes , and resident of
Plano, TX	have invented certain new a		
TERMINAL OPTIC	CAL TRANSMISSION SYSTEM	4", the specification of	of which is filed herewith;

WHEREAS, Celion Networks, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3101 E. President George Bush Turnpike, Suite 250, Richardson, Texas 75082, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

DOCKET	NO.	21071.	0120
DOCIDI	110.	A IV / A.	U 1 2 U

Date: 3/26/03

Pawan Jagge

State of Texas §

County of Collin §

Before me personally appeared <u>Jawan Jaya</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>216</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2003.

Notary Public

JULENE BAKER
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
September 13, 2003

PATENT

DOCKET NO. 21071.0120

Date: 3/26/03

MRO	PATENT
arvin R. Young	

State of Texas §

County of Callin §

Before me personally appeared Maryin Young and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 21 day of March, 2003.

Oulene Bakar Notary Public

JULENE BAKER
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
September 13, 2003

Date: 3/2.6/03

William David Bragg

State of Texas §

County of Collin §

Before me personally appeared <u>W. Braco</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>Ue</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2003.

Notary Public

JULENE BAKER
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
September 13, 2003